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Explanation of

Vendor Name | Contact Name Email Address No Bid Submittal
Applied Science, Inc. | John R. Michalski, imichalski@asi-detroit.com Applied Science, Inc. (ASI) was included as
President part of the PMA Consultants team that
submitted a bid for this project.
NTH Consultants, Ltd. Lisa Dilg, VP of Idilg@nthconsultants.com NTH partnered with PMA, the winning bidder, on
Marketing this proposal. We are a subconsultants to PMA.
AT&T Jovan Blackwell jb1380@att.com A bid was submitted. We completed several

forms and loaded into the portal provided. Can we
meet to confirm details as to how our bid was
missed and options to be considered?

*GLWA Note: Bonfire confirmed that
required bid documents were not uploaded prior
to the published deadline.

WSI Industrial Services Laurel Dvorak Wsiind.office@gmail.com Office Manager mistakenly downloaded this opportunity

thinking it was one we might be able to provide services.

The President immediately knew it was not applicable to
our company based on the title alone.

DPPS Asset Damien Carter Dcarter@dppsco.com At the point of receiving the notice to access the
Management Inc RFQ, there was not enough time to put a response
together.

*GLWA note: RFP opening date 10-3-22, vendor
downloaded documents 11-15-22
Benesch Dave Guastella deguastella@benesch.com Simply a business decision based on staffing

levels and other standard variables.
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We were not in a position to provide the scope of

FK Engineering Fritz Klingler fklingler@fkengineering.com
services that was required for 2202942. At the same
time, we were going after two other projects for
GLWA and for another client, that better fit our
services that we do provide.
Process Control & This is not our core business
Instrumentation LLC Sophia Chue schue@pci-vetrix.com

DWSD

Kari Farina

Kari.Farina@detroitmi.gov

I am with DWSD Procurement and was
pulling down documents from Bonfire to
look at the scope of work to help with a
solicitation [ was working on at the time.

Shamina Burch (Alpha
Vega Consulting)

Shamina Burch

Alphavegaconsulting@gmail.com

I am a consultant. | did not feel that I could
perform the contract as seeing that I am only one
person. This contract would require at least a team
of 15-20 personnel. | would need a contract that
would allow me to perform a long-term task or
deliverable as part of a larger operation or | would
need a contract that can be handled by an
independent consultant (me)single-handedly or with
the possibility to bring on at least 2-4 other
personnel. Also, the term Provisional Allowance
threw me off. I am not sure how that works. |
would need a Fixed-Priced Contract.
l. E.
F. Other Related Services
Consultant shall be capable of providing all
the Services listed below. These Services
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shall be paid from the Provisional Allowance.
The scope of work of each value
engineering (VE) task is to analyze the
requirements of the project for the purpose
of achieving its essential functions at the
lowest total cost over its complete life and
improve quality without changing its
function. Consultant shall provide a team of
experts led by a certified value specialist
(CVS) to conduct a VE study.

TRENDTECH REGINALD SMITH
LOGISTICS

REGINLAD.SMITH@TRENDTECHLOGISTICS.COM

No BID
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